# ATHLETIC SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING GRISWOLD BOARD OF EDUCATION

MONDAY, June 12<sup>th</sup>, 2023

#### DRAFT

- A regular meeting of the Griswold Board of Education's Athletic Subcommittee took place on Monday, June 12<sup>th</sup>, 2023, at Griswold Middle School in the Library Media Center. The meeting was called to order at 5:15 PM by Marty Osga, Chair of the Athletic Subcommittee.
- **PRESENT** Martin Osga, Athletic Subcommittee Chair; Stuart Norman, Jr., Athletic Subcommittee Member.
- ALSO PRESENT Sean P. McKenna, Superintendent of Schools; Mary Beth Malin, Griswold BOE Chair; Glenn LaBossiere, GPS Director of Teaching, Learning & Innovation; Deborah Martin, Director of Fiscal & Personnel Services; and Stephen Cravinho, GPS Campus Wide Activities & Athletic Director.
- ABSENT Scott Freyer, Athletic Subcommittee Member.
- 2. <u>Approval of the Athletic Subcommittee Minutes April 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2023</u>

### MOTION

By Stuart Norman, Jr. Seconded by Martin Osga To approve the Athletic Subcommittee meeting minutes for April 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2023, as presented. Motion unanimously carried.

3. <u>Review, Discussion, and Possible Action on Request for Interscholastic Sport Status for Griswold Middle</u> <u>School Girls Soccer for Season Fall 2023 to Move Forward to the Full Board for Review and Action</u>

## MOTION

By Stuart Norman, Jr. Seconded by Martin Osga To approve the request for interscholastic sport status for Griswold Middle School Girls Soccer for Season Fall 2023 and move forward to the full Board for review and action. Motion unanimously carried.

4. <u>Review, Discussion, and Possible Action on Request for Interscholastic Sport Status for Griswold Middle</u> School Boys Soccer for Season Fall 2023 to Move Forward to the Full Board for Review and Action

# MOTIONBy Stuart Norman, Jr.<br/>Seconded by Martin Osga<br/>To approve the request for interscholastic sport status for Griswold Middle<br/>School Boys Soccer for Season Fall 2023 and move forward to the full<br/>Board for review and action.<br/>Motion unanimously carried.

5. <u>Review</u>, Discussion, and Possible Action on Request for Interscholastic Sport Status for Griswold High School Girls Lacrosse for Season Spring 2024 to Move Forward to the Full Board for Review and Action

## MOTION

By Stuart Norman, Jr. Seconded by Martin Osga To approve the request for interscholastic sport status for Griswold High School Girls Lacrosse for Season Spring 2024 and move forward to the full Board for review and action. Motion unanimously carried.

- 6. <u>Anything else that may properly come before the Committee None.</u>
- 7. Adjourn
- MOTION

By Stuart Norman, Jr. Seconded by Martin Osga To adjourn the Athletic Subcommittee meeting at 5:20 PM. Motion unanimously carried.

Minutes prepared by: Sean P. McKenna/Robin Drobiak